RG301\*

Totalisator Agency Board Betting Act 1960

## Totalisator Agency Board (Betting) Amendment Regulations 2003

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

## 1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Totalisator Agency Board* (Betting) Amendment Regulations 2003.

## 2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Totalisator Agency Board (Betting) Regulations 1988\**.

[\* Reprinted as at 13 September 2002. For amendments to 18 August 2003 see Western Australian Legislation Information Tables for 2002, Table 4, p. 380, and Gazette 20 May 2003.]

## 3. Regulation 36 amended

- (1) Regulation 36(1)(a) is amended as follows:
  - (a) by inserting after "Echuca,"
    - " Edenhope, ";
  - (b) by inserting after "Mornington,"
    - " Mortlake, ";
  - (c) by inserting after "Pakenham,"
    - " Penshurst, ".

Regulation 36(1)(b) is amended as follows:

(a) by inserting after "Grafton," —

(2)

		" Grenfell, ";	
	(b)	by inserting after "Inverell," —	
		" Junee, ";	
	(c)	by inserting after "Muswellbrook," —  "Narrandera, ";	
	(d)	by inserting after "Rosehill," —  " Sapphire Coast ":	
	(a)	" Sapphire Coast, "; by inserting after "Taree," —	
	(e)	" Temora, Tumut, Tweed Heads, ".	
(3)	_	Regulation 36(1)(c) is amended by inserting after "Parklands," —	
	" Re	dcliffe, ".	
(4)	_	Regulation 36(1)(d) is amended by inserting after Balaklava,"—	
	" Bo	rdertown, ".	
(5)	Regula	ation 36(2)(a) is amended by deleting "Albion Park,".	
(6)	_	gulation 36(2)(b) is amended by inserting before isbane"—	
	" Al	bion Park, Beenleigh, ".	
(7)	Regula	gulation 36(2)(c) is amended as follows:	
	(a)	by inserting after "Bulli," —	
		" Casino, ";	
	(b)	by inserting after "Gosford," —	
		" Grafton, ";	
	(c)	by inserting after "Lismore," —	
		" Maitland, ";	
	(d)	by inserting after "Newcastle," —	
		" Nowra, ";	
	(e)	by deleting "Tweeds Heads," and inserting instead —  "Singleton, Tweed Heads,".	
(8) Regulation 36(2)(d) is amended as		ation 36(2)(d) is amended as follows:	
(-)	(a)	by deleting "Wangarrata," and inserting instead —	
	. ,	" Wangaratta, ";	
	(b)	by inserting after "Bendigo," —	
		" Broadmeadows ("The Meadows"), ".	
Command of the Governor,			

Ву